120453

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

First According Tale

2003 JUL 7 PM 4 41

FEE KO DOWN SE KROED
FEE KO DOWN SE KROED
LESUE BOUCHER

Las Vegas, NV 89121 R.P.T.T.: \$1,040,00

John Crosthwate 4919 Lana Orive

File No: A.P.N.:

## **GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED**

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Paul S. Brown and Velma E. Brown, husband and wife

152-2036856 (MJ)

006-231-11 When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, and SELL to

John Crestinvalt and Patricia Crosthwait , husband and wife as joint tenants with right of

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Normada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situated within the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Sec. 35, T. 2 N., R. 69 E., M.D.M., County of Lincoln, State of Nevada as shown on Record of Survey Roundary Line Adjustment, Plat Book 8, Page 410, dated Nov. 27, 2001, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW Corner of said SW1/4 HE1/4, said point being the CN1/16 of said Sec.

35 and the point of beginning; Thence N. 89°07'53" E along the northerly boundary of said SW1/4 NE1/4 a distance of 1316.47 feet to the NE Corner of said SW1/4 NE1/4, said point being the NE1/16 of said Sec.

Thence S. 01°56'43" E along the easterly boundary of said SW1/4 NE1/4 a distance of 742.07 feet to a point;
Thence N. 78°15'59" W. a distance of 333.17 feet to an angle point;
Thence S. 24°22'22" W. along a fence line a distance of 125.17 feet to an angle point in said

fence line: Thence N. 65\*10'41" W. a distance of 52.98 feet to an angle point in said fence line;

Thence N. 89°51'35" W. a distance of 358.76 feet to a point;

Threce N. 02°34'06" E. a distance of 40.05 feet to a point;

Immest, N. U4734 Vb. E. B. distance of 44.05 feet to a point; Thence N. 86°30'49" W. a distance of 534.00 (set to an intersection with the westerly boundary of said SW1/4 NE1/4; Thence N. 02°10'05" W. along said westerly boundary a distance of 674.20 feet to the said CN1/16 and point of beginning.

## Lincoln County

A.P.N. 006-231-11

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed continued

File No.: 152-2036856 (MJ)

EXCEPTING THEREFROM a parcel of land situated within the SW1/4 NE1/4 of Sec. 35, T. 2 N., R. 69 E., M.D.M., County of Lincoln, State of Nevada as shown on Record of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment Plat Book B, Page 410, dated Nov. 27, 2001, being more particularly described as follows:

Reginning at the NW Corner of said SW1/4 NE1/4, said point being the CN1/16 of said Sec. 35 and the point of beginning; Thence S.  $02^{\circ}10^{\circ}5^{\circ}$  E. Bloog the westerly boundary of said SW1/4 NE1/4 a distance of

774-20 Year;
Thence S. 86°39'49 E., :: distance of 534.00 feet to a fence corner;
Thence S. 02°34'06" W. along a fence line a distance of 40.05 feet;
Thence S. 89°51'35" E. leaving said fence line a distance of 74.22 feet to a fence corner;
Thence N. 60°38'27" W. along a fence line a distance of 82.83 feet to the point of beginning.

The above metes and brunds description was prepared by James J. Owens in accordance with Record of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment for Paul S. Brown and Dorothy Thompson recorded November 27, 2001 in Piat Book B, Page 410 as File No. 117331 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

## Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

A.P.N. 006-231-11

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed -continued

File No.: 152-2036856 (MD)

Date: 12-13-02

Veima E. Brown

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WHITE PINE

KRISTA C. POPE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 02-74436-11 MY APPT. EXPINES FEB. 16, 2006

•		•	
•			
			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic
			The second leaves to the secon
•			
and the contract of the contra			
•			-
•	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAM	The state of the s	
STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			\.
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	and the same of th		\
n) 008-231-11		\	1
b)	<		
0	1	- 1	
d)	The same of the sa		/
2. Type of Property		RECORDERS OPTIC	/ 041 044 415 **
a) Vscant Land b) Single Fam. Res	3.	·	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	7%	nVinstrument# 120	
e) Apt. Bidg. f) x Comm'/Ind'l	Book		× 472
0) Agriculturel h) Mobile Homa	794	Recording: الملكة	5003
i) Li Other	Notes:		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$800,00	100	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (raise of property)	-	V-00	\
/ /	( 80		
Transfer Tax Value:	\$800,000		<del></del>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$1,040.0	0	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	1		~
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375,090, Section:			
b. Explain reason for exemption;			
_			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Lieing transferred:	} <sup>*</sup>		
The undereigned declarate and acknowledges, under penelty of perjury, p is correct to the best of their information and better, and can be supported	ursuant to NRS 375	.000 and MRS 375.110, the	the information provi
herein. Furthermore, the disaltowance of any claimed exemption, or other tex due plue interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375 030, the Buy	determination of ad	ditional lair due, may result i	n a penalty of 10% of
Quind.	/	A	10 ally 020110110 11111
Signature: V Park ( ) ( Parks)	Capacity:	Sur Fr	
701:11:11	1	v i	
Signature: Yuli Jose Averes	Capacity:	Trankle.	
SELVER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	Br	YER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
Print Name: Paul S. Brown and Velma E. Brown	Print Name	(REQUIRED)	i Patiricia
Address: HC74, Box 282-2		Crostiwaily C	
	Address:	4919 Lana Drive	<del></del>
City: Pioche	City:	Las Vegas	
and the second s	State:	NV	Zip: 89121
State: NV Zip:		or housel	
State: NV Zip:  COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	ed if <b>not seller</b>	Or holdit	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require			ı
		152-2036858 MJ/M.	··· <del></del>